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Sgdenham Prtmarg School PTA

You can book a place for
your child, in advance, by
visiting the PTA stall in
the hall.

£3.00

Includes a snack
and drink.

A text will be sent out
to confirm times to

purchase a place for your
child.

On Friday 24th January 2020

Reception and Year 1: 3pm to 3:45pm
Year 2, Year 3 and Year 4: 4pm to 5:15pm
Year 5 and Year 6: 5:30pm to 6:45pm

13

Census Day
A Launch into Lunch
Space Menu

Thursday 16th January 2020

Shooting Stars Shaped FISh
in Breadcrumbs

(v) Nebula Noodles with Veggie
Bolognaise Sauce

Moonwalk Wedges, Cosmic Corn,
Solar Salad and Blast off Beans

(v) Black Hole
Chocolate Brownie
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...every school day counts!

Well done to YR LS who had the highest attendance
at school this week with a brilliant 99%

Attendance for other classes this week was as follows:

Y3 JL 8%
Y1 CD 7%
Y4 SM Q7%
Y3 J M-L Q7%
Y6 KG Q6%
Y5 RA Q6%
YR RK 5%
Y2 AP 5%
Y4 AH 4%
Y5 CB Q3%
Y2 CP 92%
Y6 JvS 2%
Y1 EL 0%

Please note that our school attendance target is
97%. The minimum acceptable attendance, as

stipulated by Warwickshire Local Authority, is 95%.
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Low attendance results in poorer educational

progress and attainment.
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/ Diary Dates

Wednesday 15th January
Wednesday 22nd January

Friday 24th January
Friday 24th January
Friday 31st January
Wednesday 5th February

Monday 24th February
Thursday 5th March
Friday 6th March

KS2 theatre trip—"The Boy in the Dress.”

“Libraries Alive” English as an Additional Language
project starts.

YR Maths workshop for parents at 9.00am.
PTA disco—see poster for times.
School closed for teacher training.

YR parents/carers invited to watch a Guided Reading

lesson at 1.15pm.

HALF-TERM Monday 17th February—Friday 21st February 2020

Return to school.
World Book Day

Writing workshop for Reception parents/carers at

9.00am.

School will be closed on the following dates for INSET (teacher Training) in 2020:
Friday 31st January, Monday 20th April, Monday 20th July.







